After Recording Return To: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP 925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900 Seattle, Washington 98104-1158 Attn: Kimberly W. Osenbaugh, Esq.



10/25/2004 Page

1 of

2 3:49PM

Unicago Litte

PARTIAL RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

ASSIGNOR: MORRIS ENTERPRISES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ASSIGNEE: CLS FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC Recording Number of Deed of Trust: 200210250183

Legal Description: Lots 6-8 and 13-15, Block 11, Tuttle & Buckley's Plat of Anacortes

Abbreviated Form:

Additional legal is on page 1) of document

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: P60443-3834-011-015-0006

Reference No(s) of Related Document(s): 200210250183 and 200212060196

For value received, the undersigned as Assignor, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to CLS Financial Services, LLC, a Limited Financial Services LLC, P.O. Box 719, Lynnwood, Washington 98046, all right, title and beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust, dated October 15, 2002, executed by Erik L. Bowman and Dulcie A. Bowman, husband and wife, as Grantor, to Island Title Company, as Trustee, for the benefit of CLS Financial Services, LLC, as Beneficiary, and recorded on October 25, 2002 under Auditors File No.200210250183, records of Skagit County, Washington, and subsequently assigned to Assignor under Auditors File No. 200212060196, only with respect to the following described real property:

Lots 6, 7, 8, 13, 14 and 15, Block 11, TUTTLE AND BUCKLEY'S PLAT OF ANACORTES, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, page 23, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated October 20, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

MORRIS ENTERPRISES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: William At. Month Jamile Name: MORRIS ENTRPRISES (Juntil Partnership Title: CO-TRUSTER

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF Jefferson

that know have satisfactory evidence William D. Moyvis is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that neckhe signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was acknowledged authorized execute the instrument and of Morris Enterprises Family Limited Partnership to be Co-Trustee the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 10-20-04

No Pri M

(Use this space for notarial stamp/seal) K:\51482\00001\KWO\XND A254C Notary Public

Print Name Shaven M. B. C.

My commission expires ___

3-19-05

200410250221 Skagit County Auditor

10/25/2004 Page

2 of

2 3:49PM